LEGAL NOTICES

In The Court Of Common Pleas Of Pike County Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania

ESTATE NOTICES

Notice is hereby given that, in the Estate of the decedents set forth below, the Register of Wills, has granted letters testamentary or of administration to the persons named. All persons having claims or demands against said Estates are requested to present the same without delay and all persons indebted to said Estates are requested to make immediate payment to the executors or administrators or their attorneys named below.

ESTATE NOTICE

Estate of John Henry Vetter, deceased, late of Westfall Township, Pike County, Pennsylvania. Letters of Administration on the Estate have been granted to the undersigned. All persons indebted to the said estate are requested to make payment, and those having claims should present the same without delay to: Susan Vetter, Executrix, 120 Cobblestone Dr., Milford, PA 18337. 6/14/2019 • 6/21/2019 • 6/28/2019

ADMINISTRATOR'S NOTICE

Estate of Frank A. Hall, Jr., a/k/a Frank Hall, Jr., a/k/a Frank Alleger Hall, Jr., Deceased, late of Delaware Township, Pike County, Pennsylvania.

Letters of Administration c.t.a. on the above estate have been granted to the undersigned. All persons indebted to the said estate are

requested to make payment, and those having claims should present the same without delay to: Jerome Hall, Administrator c.t.a., of 2144 Sherborne St., Camarillo, CA 93010, or to the Attorneys for the Estate, Levy, Stieh, Gaughan & Baron, P.C., P.O. Box D, Milford, PA 18337.

By: John T. Stieh, Esquire Attorney for Administrator c.t.a. 6/14/2019 • 6/21/2019 • 6/28/2019

ESTATE NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Letters of Administration have been granted in the ESTATE OF DALE C. HEIMBROOK, late of Delaware Township, Pike County, Pennsylvania. All persons indebted to the Estate are requested to make payment, and those having claims are to present same, without delay, to the Administrator, Richard S. Heimbrook, c/o Eric L. Hamill. Esquire, Attorney for the Estate, 501 Broad Street, Suite 3, Milford, PA 18337. Eric L. Hamill, Esquire

6/7/2019 • 6/14/2019 • 6/21/2019

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

Estate of Barbara J. Child, late of 364 Little Walker Road, Shohola, Pennsylvania 18458.

Letters Testamentary on the above estate have been granted to the undersigned. All persons indebted to the said estate are requested to make payment, and those having

Vol. XI, No. 24 June 14, 2019 claims to present the same without delay to:

Arthur L. Buchanan 701 Stow Road Stow, ME 04037-3213

or to his attorney, Douglas J. Jacobs, Esq., 515 Broad Street, Milford, PA 18337.

5/31/2019 • 6/7/2019 • 6/14/2019

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

Estate of PATRICIA A. HORSCH, Deceased, late of 608 Oakwood Avenue, Roselle, New Jersey 07204.

Letters Of Administration on the above estate have been granted to the undersigned. All persons indebted to the said estate are requested to make payment, and those having claims to present the same without delay to:

Michael N. Goldshine 608 Oakwood Avenue Roselle, New Jersey 07204

or to his attorney, Douglas J. Jacobs, Esq., 515 Broad Street, Milford, Pennsylvania 18337. 5/31/2019 • 6/7/2019 • 6/14/2019

OTHER NOTICES

NOTICE OF PETITION AND HEARING FOR SETTLEMENT OF SMALL ESTATE

Please take notice that a petition for the settlement of the small estate of Yolanda Joneleit, late of Lackawaxen Township, Pike County, has been filed with the Orphan's Court of Pike County. The Court has scheduled a hearing on said petition for July 1, 2019 at 1:30 p.m. in the Courtroom of the Pike County Courthouse, Milford, Pennsylvania 18337. All persons having interest in this estate are hereby notified of the filing of the petition and the scheduling of a hearing. Anyone wishing to assert any claims should contact Attorney Mark R Zimmer, 1133 Main Street, Honesdale, PA 18431.

6/14/2019

NAME CHANGE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PIKE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL

In Re: Change of Name William Daniel DellaVecchia

No. 257-2019

ORDER

AND NOW, this 31st day of May, 2019, upon consideration of the Petition for Change of Name, it is hereby ORDERED that a hearing is scheduled for the 1st day of July, 2019 at 1:30 p.m., Pike County Courthouse, Milford, PA.

Petitioner is directed to give notice of the filing of this Petition and the date of the Hearing by publication in the Pike County Dispatch and the Pike County Legal Journal, both being newspapers of general circulation in the County, one time. Further, Petitioner is directed to present official proof that there are no outstanding judgments against

them. Official proof consists judgment/lien check, completed, signed, and sealed by the Prothonotary or Clerk of Courts Office in the county where Petitioner resides and any other county or state where Petitioner has resided within five years prior to filing this Petition. At the Hearing,

Petitioner shall present to this Court proof of such publication, along with the results of the official lien search pursuant to 54 Pa. C.S. §701(4)(B).

By the Court:
/s/ Gregory H. Chelak
Hon. Gregory H. Chelak, P.J.
6/14/2019

Pike County Bar Association



for advertising details call

P: 570 • 251 • 1512

F: 570 • 647 • 0086

pikecountylegaljournal.com



Pike County Bar Association, P.O. Box 183, Milford, PA 18337 (570) 296-5102 • www.pikebar.com